Overview

TARABA STATE GOVERNMENT OF NIGERIA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH

PMB 1048 JALINGO, STATE SECRETARIAT OFF HAMMARUWA WAY JALINGO, TARABA STATE

INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO ASSESS, VALUE, PREPARE THE SCHEDULE OF DILAPIDATION OF BUILDING OF THE COLLEGE OF HEALTH TECHNOLOGY, TAKUM TARABA STATE

(1.0) INTRODUCTION

- (1.1) Taraba State Government through the Ministry of Health wishes to procure consultancy service to asses, value, prepare the schedule of dilapidation of the structures of College of Health Technology Takum Taraba State under National Competitive Bidding (NCB).
- (1.2) In compliance with Taraba State public procurement law TSPPL 2012 and also having provided for in the budget for the financial year 2020. The Ministerial Tenders Board hereby invites competent consultant companies or individuals to tender for the consultancy services.

The consultancy services involve.

- (i) Male and Female hostels
- (ii) 10 blocks of classrooms
- (iii) 1 Theatre block

- (iv) Pharmacy Department with laboratory/classes and offices
- (v) 1 Storey building containing 8 classrooms
- (vi) 2000 Seater Capacity Auditorium
- (vii) Internal roads

(2.0) SCOPE OF THE CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Assessment, valuation, preparation of the schedule of dilapidation of institution structures

(3.0) ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- (a) Evidence of Registration with Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC)
- (b) Tax Clearance for the last three years (2017-2019)
- (c) Evidence of compliance with pension Act (Pension Certificate)
- (d) Evidence of compliance with the Industrial Training Fund (ITF Compliance Certificate)
- (e) Evidence of registration with Taraba State Ministry of Finance.
- (f) Evidence of Company audited account for the last three years (2017-2019)
- (g) Details of company profile
- Address, details and Company contact Information

- (h) Evidence of registration with professional regulatory bodies e.g. COREN etc.
- (i) Consultancy projects completed (Records of past consultancy services) for the past 3 years
- (j) Current sworn Affidavit disclosing that:
- (i) The Company is not receivership, insolvent or bankrupt
- (ii) The Company does not have a Director who has ever been convicted in any competent court in Nigeria or any other country for criminal offence in relation to fraud or financial impropriety
- (iii) Whether or not any officer of the Bureau of Public Procurement BPP or Officers of Taraba State Ministry of Health is a former or present Director, shareholder or has any pecuniary interest in the bidder
- (iv) That all Documents submitted for the bidding are true and correct in all particulars

(4.0) COLLECTION OF TENDERS DOCUMENTS

Interested consulting Companies/Firms are to submit details of their Companies profile to the Head of Procurement from 9:00am 3:00pm Monday to Friday from 30 November, 2020 to 7 December, 2020.

(5.0) The submissions must be made in a sealed envelope which should be addressed to the Permanent Secretary Ministry of Health, State Secretariat Jalingo Taraba State.

(6.0) CLOSING DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS/INTEREST

Submission of bid documents commences from the date of this publication and closes at 10:00am on 7 December, 2020.

(7.0) All enquiries should be directed to the Office of the Permanent Secretary Ministry of Health Taraba state

(8.0) DISCLAIMERS

This announcement is published for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer by the Taraba State Ministry of Health Ministerial Tender Board to transact with any party or company for this procurement nor does it constitute a commitment or obligation on the part of the Board to procure concession Services.

- (8.1) The Ministerial Tender's Board will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by any interested party or company(ies) in connection with any response to this invitation and or preparation or submission in response to an enquiry.
- (8.2) The Ministerial Tender Board is not bound to shortlist any bidder and also reserves the right to annul the selection process at any time without incurring any liability(ies) and assigning any reason/s thereof.

SIGNED

DR EBENEZER K. APAKE

PERMANENT SECRETARY

FOR HON. COMMISSIONER